
Cheek No.Amount

FEES REFUNDED

Date

FEES PAID

------ o Cert. Fee

TOTAL

461
DESCRIPTI0N OF WATER RIGHT

None ot sacct!6kLdiaGeel
. . . (: .

Trib. of - Col:lllty of #.1.4-..L.._ef.!...t:._ .

Use ···--····························-···-----·-·-······.. ··--··············--·,-·-·····---

Quantity of water ···-··-·····-··---·--··-······ No. of acres ..

Name of ditch ············-·-··-··-····-··········-······-··-·······-··········--·---

Date of priority .l.8.tJ..(/..._;_._.Se,p1.,~l/:J..l.q_;/J.. _ .
m name ocl4/eslk.a.,61£{tl£cl,Lue.
~(keu.¥. ..1?ivec Adjudication, Vol 8 , page·~-·

9€89. /
App. No. 34493.... Per. No.25.13. cert. Noass'..
Certificate cancelled ·-·-··-·-····-···-·-············

-···~---··-·-----·--'9 --.---·--··-

Proof mailed -----..--·-·---·-··-·-·--······-·--·····­

Proof received-----------·-·--····-·--·-··--·-·

Certificate issued-k.18::8~.- Vol .._H.._., page~'?.44.4
.. - 504f8

•342 'I5-51113T

l2!'/ o
Change in .~QQ___·--·-·--··-----··----··-······-···
Date filed _llif_-:3.,_.{9.ZB__·-·--·-··-·-···············
Date of hearing ...Jipr::J._1q_,.J.1]_q·-··-····---··---··-··-·······
Place of hearing ··-·-VCL.Le.._..-..······-···-·········..·····································:
Date of order . ~ -'1-..1.~ Vol. ~ .l.... Page ..}/.']. .

Date for application of water ..JQ-::-..J.:::..ID-····-·-·-·--·················

REMARKS

-

by

. ..----v, ----------------·-··············-·········+-~-,-..Verified -··-·

---------·------,-··-----··---··----·-·-·---···----·-·-···--------
-----··----······..···11,;----:============:::t

---------- ·-··--·-··---··-·-·····-··-·-·········· ..··----·····..···-·-···-·--··············- .

\.,, ~ I ,...
•• • •---·-·-··,-----···-······--····--··-··--··-··--··-·············-······-·······-···-·-·-···-····-···········-·········-··· ··········-·····-·-··· .. ······-·..··-······-····--•

------------·--·-·-..--·---·-..··--··-·-··········..···-··---····· .. ··············-·············--·-·---··-··-··-·······-··-·····-··-··---·-··

-------------····--·--·-·-··..····--··-·--·····-··· - - - ······-·· -······.. ············--- _._
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BEFORE THE IWATER RESOURCES DfRI:tl:TOR OF OREGON

MALHEl!JR C©l!JNTI

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF BEC:KER R.-\XCl'l, INC. , FOR AP- )
PROVAt OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF )
DIVERST©N OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4061

On October 3, 1978, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Becker Ranch, Inc., for approval of an additional point of

diversion of water from South Fork Jindian Creek, pursuant to the provisions of

ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 6989, Volume 7, State Record of Water

Right tertifiesates, in the name of Pacific Livestock Company, describes a right

whiesh includes t,l'i:e use of water from Indian Creek (South Fork) far irrigatien of

a certain 12.8 acres in SW¼ SW¼, 27.2 acres in SE¼ S\\'1/4 0£ Seestion 8; 17.5 acres in

NEa NI, 39.0 acres in N; Na, 4.0 acres in Sh; N'; of Section 17; 33.0 acres

in NE¼ NE½, 10. 0 acres in NW; NE, 0.4 acre in NE¼ NW¼ and 1. 5 acres in SE¾ NE¼

of Section 18, Township 18 South, Range 40 East, W.M., with a date of priority of

1884.
The certificate recorded at page 33456, Volume 25 of said rec0rd, in the

name of G:riffitll Ford, Inc. , desGribes a right which inchides the use of not to

exceed O. 66 cubic foot per second from South Fork l'ncl.±8!11 Cireek for.r irwigati0n ef

0.4 acre in SE¼ SE¼ of Section 7 · 1. 3 acres in SW!-i SI\¾ of Section 9; 1. 3 acres in
'

NENE, 1. 7 acres :im N NE, 7.6 acres in NE NI,, 3.8 acres in Sh; Na, Q. ]!

acre in SE'; N' of Secti0n 17; 0.4 acre in NE¼ NE!:i, 3.2 acres in SW¼ NE¼, 6.5 acr-es

in SE¼ NE¼ and 0. 2 aere in SE N; of Section 18, Township 18 South, Range 40

E a s t , I . M . , with a date of priority of September 2 4 , l! 967 .

Water for said rights is diverted, through the fodian Creek Ranesn Oitches,

from a point located 1440 feet South and 1550 feet East f"L'0m the Northwest Corner

of Section 18, being within the SE:1.i N\V!.r of Section 18, Tonship 18 South, Range

40 East, W.M.
The applicant herein proposes to establish, w:iithol!lt loss of priority, an

ad<litionn1 point of diversion of wutcr on South F-ork Indian Creek for the lands

above described at a point located 2480 feet North and 334 feet East from the

Southwest Corner of Section 113, being wHhin the NI SI' of Section 13, Township



18 South, Range 39 East, W.M.

Notice of the appheat:ii0r:t, ,pu;usm,a..F1:t to ORS 540.520(2), was published in The
Malheur Enterprise, a newspaper printed and having general ei_rculati©n :iin Malheur

County, Oregon, for a peF:iiocl 0f th!Fee weeks in the issues of Febraury 28, March 7
and 14, 1979.

Mr. Frank Elfering, atermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that
the proposed additional point of diversi0n may be established without injury to
existin,g Fights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed additional

point of diversion may be established without injury to existing rights, the appli­
cation should be approved.

N©W, 1i1ilEREF©RE, mt lil.ere'by li!s @Rli>ER/E0 tha:t the requested additional point of
diversion, as described herein, witho1:1t loss of priority, is ap:piF0ved.

:Et is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diversion, together with that diverted at the old point of diversion, shall not

exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of diversion under the
subjeet rights.

It is Fli.l'lt'FHER ©RI!JEREID that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgmen.t 0f tme waterrnaster it beeornes ne,eess.a~y iti.0 oostal.J: headga"tEes and

measuring devi€es:

'Fhat the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is em,titlled;

'Fhait the type and plans of the measl!l1dn,g devke be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the geNeral
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shaJ!l be completed and the

additional: point of diversion of water established on or before October l, 1980.

The order of the later Resources Director entered May 9, 1979, provided for

cancellation of that portion of the right to use of water from Indian Creek (South

Fork) described by certificate recorded at page 6989, Volume 7, State Record of

\\'.ater Right Cel"tificates, NOT involved in this t:ransfe.F proeeeding.

'Fhe order of the Water Res,ou:rces Director entered March 9, 1967, approving

transfer No. 0-118, provided for eamcellatfon of the certificate record cu at page

6989, :Volume 7, State Record of Water Right Certi fh:ates, and issuance of a new



....

ceFtificate covering the balance of the right NOT inv0lved in that transfer pro­
ceeding and confirming prior changes; tmeFefeli'e,

It is FURTHER ORDERED tlil.at the portion of the right involved in the change

atitlHi>rized herein NOT be included in t.J;i.e new certificate to be issued as provided

by the order entered March 9, 1967, approving transfer No. D-118; and upon proof

satisfactoli'y to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial

use of water to the eX!ttent !ilnteRded under the provisions of this order, a eom­

firming certificate of wateT rigl!lt s'hal!!I'. 0e issued to the applicalilt he Fein.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upcm proof satis:fa.ctoFy t0 the Wat.er Reseurces

Director of completion of works and oeneficial use of water to the extent intended

under the provisions of this order, the ee1,tifiea'te of water right heretofore

issl!led to Griffith Ford, Inc., and recorded at p>a,ge 33456>, V0•ih1me 25, State Record

of Water Right Certificates, be cance1ed; and in, lieu thereof a new certificate of

wate:r right be issued to the applicant herein confirming the change auth0rized

herein and covering the balance of the !l'?ight N©r.F inv01:Ved: in t'his pxoceeding.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 9th day of May, 1979.

•••E • Sexson
Director
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Chiss to Certify, rat BEO<ER RAIICH, INC.

of Box 776, Vale Stat f. , a e o
a rigltt to the use of the waters of South Fork Indian Creek

Oregon 97918 , has

a tributary of Bully Creek
irrigatfon of 145.4 acres

for the purpose of

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Malheur County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 8 ,at page228 ; that the priority of the
right thereby confinned dates from 1884;

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not e;z;ceed one and one-half
acre-feet per acre in any 30-day period prior to June l, one acre-foot per
acre in any 30-day period after .JJne 1 of each year, or three acre-feet per
acre during any season, diverted at a rate not to exceed one-twentieth of a
cubic foot per second per acre
The point of diversion is located in the SE L/4 N l/4, Section 18, Tl8S, R4E, HM;
NW l/4 SW 1/4, Section 13, T185, R39E, WM; 1,440 feet South and 1,550 feet
East from MW Corner, Section 18, 2,480 feet North and 334 feet East from SW
Corner, Section 13
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE



12.8 acres SW 1/4 SW 1/4
2'7.2 aeres SE l/4 SW 1/4

Section 8

17. 5 aeres NE 1/4 NW 1/4
39.0 acres NW 1/4 NW 1/4
4.0 acres SW J:/4 NW i/4

Section 17

33.0 acres NE 1/4 NE 1/4
l0.0 acres N L/4 NE 1/4
1.5 acres SE L/4NE l/4
0.4 acre NE l/4 NW 1/4

Section 18
Townshl~ 18 South, Range 40 East, WM

This certificate is issued to confirm an additional point of diversion
approved by an order of the later Resources Directer entered May 9, 1979 and
together with certificates of water right recorded at pages 50444, 50445,
50446, 50447, 50449 and 50450, Volume 44, State Record of Waber Right
Certificates,. and orders of the Water Resources Director entered March 6, 1935
and April l4, 1980, supersedes certificate of water right recorded at Ji)age
6989, Volume 7, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

Tine isswamee of this superseding certificate does not eO'nfrum tfle statCJs of
the_water right in regard to the provisions of 0RS 540.6l0 pertaining to
forfeiture or aband0rvnent.

And said right shall be subject to all ether condjtions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes ajoresaid is restricted to the lands or, place of
use herein d'escribed.

i
'

- T- FF' r re-..
- • --;;-.•-•~•.- •-· ·-..:..&..-~.-:,•••-.::- - •

WITNESS the si'gnature of the Water Resources Director, affired

this aae January 18 ,4?

9Se
Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume , page
9037A



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF 6REGON

MALHEUR COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OP CANCELLA'FION)
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGl'IT)
IN THE NAME OF PACIFIC LIVE- )
STOCK COMPANY )

0 R D E R

On February 15, 1979, B. N. G:]anv;i]le, having authority to act for Beeker

Raneh, lnc., submitted, an affidavit that Becker Ranch, lnc., is the owner of a

certain water right and the la.nds to whieh the water right is appurtenant; that

Becker Ranch, Inc., has abandoned any and all interest in and te said water right
and requests the same be canceled.

The water right in ql!lestion was allowed by Decree of Circuit Court for

Mal:hewr 11:ounty, entered May 13, 1925, in the Matter of the Determination of the

Relative Rights to the Use of the Waters of Malheur River, tabulated at page 299,

Volume 8, Order Record of the Water Resources Director, in tlhe name of Padfic

Livestock Company, and is a portion of the right to the use of water from

Indian Creek (South Fork) described by the certificate recorded at page 6989,

Volume 7, State Record of Water Rd!ght (Certificates, and is for the use of water,

with a date of priority of 1884, for irrigation of a certain 3. 7 acres in SW1/4 SI\¾,

5.3 acres in SE¼ SW1/4 0f Section 8; 0. 5 acre in NW1/4 NW1/4 ef Section 17; 0. 6 acre in

NE¼ N\'P/4 and 4. 0 aeres in N\'11/4 NE¼ 0f Section ll.8, Township as S0uth, Range 40 East,

W.M.
ORS 540.621 provides that: 'Whenever the owner of a perfected and

developed water right certifies under oath to the later Resources Director that

the water right has been abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof,

the later Resources Directer shall enter an order canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being a

portion of the right described by the certificate recorded at page 6989, Volume 7,

State Reco:trd 0£ Water Right Certificates, is canceled!.

Dated at Salem, 0regon this 9th day of May, 1979.heme,ee.
James E. Se.:x;son.l'-"'
Director



CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; SAY7, op -)3a/
WM.DIST.01 W.R.TYPES'C.. STATUS VRIV.MI.

l!i< T-0982-Cl lOEll O R E G 0 H w A T E R R E s 0 u R C E s D E p A R T M E H T lOOE PAGE 1
10()( w A T E R R I G H T s D I V I S I 0 H *** RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:08

lf l( l,\ W A T E R R l G H T D A T A I N p U T F 0 R M ***
WATER RIGHT NO .Tt7t7t7.?4~6 II PERMIT NO.oa9q CERTI F. No.a> Sa45f NAME:L/...t?yt, t1, HJJ...J..J IMC

ORIG. NO .eO.t?.tZ:?Cqf P/J PREV. HO .cO!Z'O 6"9 ,-q/ SUPER. NO. ADDRESS:1 ]S"5 Tux?KEK SE

CANCEL YEAR---> COHSTR.COMPLT-->.9 S ?-"J 1171 YR. L.AST USED-----> HEXT ACTION DUE-->

PRIQRITY------>;J- 37 lf4Y-f- PUT TO USE----->., S '?-f 17] LAST TRANS.DATe--> LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

APPLICATION--->;.t7 .t?) l&/78
SURVEYED------->o a] 1974 EXAM.FEE---------> 70,aJ RECORDING FEE----> 15,0o

PERMIT ISSUE-->-, S a9 1474
CONCURRENCE----> o? 4/ 1079 CYCLE STATUS-----> REPORTED FLAG---->

CONSTR.STRT.-->0 $ ...:,R/ 1079
CERHFIED------>o I I g,' J 'J'f2_ CORRES.INT.-----> CORRES.DATE------>

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR SliREAM-lD RIV.MI. RATE STATUS S QR p

1o5 9oo l I g- /3 0 /.A 940 oao ()I e:JtJ J.t35 V ?092

7¢25 3929r¢ 3 C IJ I IJ 5790 1»0 h'?tJ oo 3.635 V p

PbACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWNSP RHGE SEGT QTR/QTR CNTY USE¼ CNSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR P

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
ioE oneo.,-->
BA24tea's£LS;el_TE.--­
a5£;2)37&a'£32'./1-­

* * .f.!Y- _Cq!!:-:.5..1. '}:!__.AP.llJ__.P-'1_/2__L4._ ../Pl.Y..~r
*1'c_- t:'lt '1 •__ I! .e { ~41,1p1/'ln__c -_'i () 1-_t!.:._

Ml<--------------------------------------------** _
*M--------------------------------------------

---·-- c,y -·-
Verified ____ by_

1.. ,
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.. RECEIVED
OCT 301978

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

of Water Right

T-4061

...

l, BIEC!KEi RANCHJ .]Ne •................
(Nameof applicant) ················································-·······

of ·················J}9.~ I"J..~ (?.f;;ii~i··~;.·~;;;···--·--·························· ················, ··························~·~~~i················.. ···········,

State of ...Oreg9n.............., ...97918., 473-314l.., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

............................AGlai t: io:aal(In~~~~;~v~:ni~~J-~·~;~·~~~i~~·;,;~·.1~ ·~i·u;~··;;.;t~;i--····················· .....................•............

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .No_- PacificLivestock Company.....
(IL not, give name)

2. w·as your water right determined by Decree o:fi C0l!l!I't? ...¥.~.~.......... illii so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

.... Malheur River adjudication....... number of certificate .6989...
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Ri,ght PeJ.11171it? I!£ so, give nt:tmber

Yes orNo)

0:fi pe1mrit Nttmier o:fi certlifieate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not direetly involved in the reqaested ehange, only that pa.rt
of the right that is directly. invo1ved should be e0Rsfolered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is IndianCreek (SouthFork).
5. W11at is the date 0~ pri0rity, 0f yew- wateF mglllt? ~-~.~-~---·····-······-·· .. ·-···-·······--······--·····---·--···················

6. The authorized point of diversion is located .l440. ft JL..... andI.R>.!?JL.. ft.... ~~······· from the .N....
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of Sec... .1.8 bein.,gwithin tb,e ..S,A.E~ .N.•xu~ 0f Seeti0.@. 1.8. Tp J.Jt..~ R. 1JL.~.!w. M.,
(No. N. or S,l (No. E.•or W.)

NOTE: Answer question if the appllc:aUon IS for change Inpoint of diversion.

7. The p.110.posed p0i11,t ef clive11si0:n i,s 10eailed .2.:48.0.. £1J .N and -3.l.~.. ft E_ k0m tne ..S. :W.,
fN. or S.l (E. orW.)

corner of ..S.e..!c. .•....1.3 being within theNW ¥4 S1C% of Section .J:.J -.. Tp)JL.S R. J, E.. W.M.,
(No. N. or S.J (No. E. or W.l

in the county of .. .Malhe.:ux.._................... 'l'he name of the diteh t0 be lilsecd is ..s.P.;rria~l.~.:r S.Y.S.te.:m .

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is a:p,plie<il is .i:r:rigat~~Uon, Mlnln11, Power, Manuta.cturlnir, ei;::, m .

L0ea,1li0n 0f aFea t'nligali!ecl~ 0:r p]aee 0f l!lse iifi o:tih.eF tean h-Figatien.:

t

-RaJlllO

I
.'l'ownslilp E. o.r- W,. Qf '/,,., , 'North: or- South ·'\Vlll'amc'tte :ger-ldlan S'~·cuon ~~ \~-¼ of Seclfon Number- Aeru To Be Irrlc ated

I '8 S:W.\ SW; l@=5 /Zc'&-'F. ]l-8 s. !R. 41© E • Sr S,E\ SW 925 22.2- -
]["'} NE NW ]!7. -~
]J NtW,\, Nw.¾ 39.0
11 SW%; MW\ 4. {')
18 riE\ NE :n .A
ill Jilk NW; N•E% ». f'\
18 SE;NE .:,£.: J.lr ..,

I ]L • 5- -
ll-!i N®% N:w:% - 4e

a - "
~q-

~ _44t_ ,. »
=·· •a -< •'•

9. Are you the [egai~@'W,t,J.er 0i 1ihe aifu0~e clleser.iill>~Gl J!am'ds? ...•. .. .. . . . . .J.~§ .
at not owner, e,wlalh l!DU1' Interest)

11. Are the landsfrom whichyou propose to transfer your water rightfree of all elitel!lml!>:ranees, im-

c;:lQ<ifi;n.1g fa-ooes. liilens, ete •.? .
(~nswer- YesorNo)

13. The use towhich the water is 1!0"le a:w11>"1\i.e<ll! is ·--························································ ..-···••··-·······················-···
~ ~ ~,lgatlon, power-, min.Ing, manufruituring, clomes'tlc syp11lles. et<>,)

II I

(Dmor:e _SP.ace reqn~. ;!ftach sepa.rate sheet)

­ =
!Range

c3,'ilwnslil11
Wlll!,.:t.~~ldlan S_ei;!'fon -~!st \~•¼ oi Section, Numb.er, Acres 'l/o Be ffiilllateclN,o_iit:lj. or South

r
I

-

- -=-,-_ -_,-,, -- - - .- -

I

·- -
" =-
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RECEIVED
OCT301978

WATER ~E60URC!S D!PTJ
Application for Transfer of Water Rjj}}MOREGON

To the WA'l'ER RESOURCES E>IREC'FQR QF ©litE@.<DN:

I, ···············-················aEC:KER.RANCH.INC.....
(Nrune oC appllcant)

of - 'Box J.7..6 _ - , Va.!~ ·-···,
(Malling address) (City)

State of .....©.:r.e.gc~ , ..9.7£9.JLB._ , :4:7.3.:::-.3,J;.41 ....., do hereby make applieati0n for ehamge
fZlP Gode) (Phone number)

...............A<ii<d.iiti01Wal ..p,0int.. o:f ..diversion , .
(,In point of dlvc.rslon; place of use; useheretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..No.::- ~~it.f j..'.l;:.~ J:'.~J!:;'~., ~.~.9..L .
(U not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .................. If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

........................................................................ ·-·············································· · 11[\JlIDOet of eertificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .Y.E?..~ If so, give number
Yes orNo)

oi if!>erm.i1i ···-·····~·-?..4:J:L............... Num1l>er of certificate ~J.!?..2- .

N0TE.: M the entire right of record is n·ot d!ll'ectil~ invol~ed in the requested change, only that part
of the riglat that is cl.inec,tly involved should be considered in answering the baTance of the
questions on this form.

5. What is the date of priority of your water Ngh.t? 1?.~F_1::~.~:~.~ ~.1.~ .Jt.~~.?. .
6. The authorized point of diversi0n is !l'.ocated .tt1.1~ ft ~ and !.~.?..9. .. ft JL from the .Nw. .

(N·, or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of ..E.~.~.:- J:.~····-··· being within the .$.~ 1/4 ..~..¼ of Sectio,n !.~ ~..t?. ~ R. --4.9 ~ W. Ml,
(No. N. or S.l (No. E.·orW.)

in the county of Malheur..................... 'Ii'he :raame of the aitch usecl. is ~ .

N0'1!E: Alnswell question lf the application Is for change 1h point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of <liversion is located ?..4.?..I?. R ~ uci }}J ft....E..... from the §r.L... 11

(N, or S.) (E. orW.)

corner or.Sec...l3. being within theN..SI.or section..l9....T. 28._SR39.E..W.M.,
(No, N. or S.) (No. E. orw.

in the county of .Malheur........-..... The name of the ditch to be used is ..Sprinkler.system.....

DEC :.1 1878

Fonn 600- 4•0 1-77



8. The use to wfilch the water is applied is ix::t:igP..t.i.QJ'L. .
(In111atlon. Mining, Powor. Manufaoturin•--·~i:,:;·······················••

Location of area irrigated, or place oii l!lse if other Uian iuigatio:n:

h
Ranae

"l'ownshlp E.'orW. ot
North. or South W:lllamolte l\{erjdlnn Section LAst !4- ot Section NumberAcres 'l'o Ba Irrlaated

7 SE¼ SE 0.4
'I' 18 s R 40 E 9 SW; SW¼ 1.3

wrot

]7, Nffil¼ NE ll. 3
17 NW NE¼ 1. 7.
17 NE NW% 7.6
17 SW; NiWJ/;f 3.8
17 SE NW¼ 0.1
lli8 NE NE; 0.4
]8 SW NE J.2

- a 18 SE NE¼ 6.5
18 S'E'% NW; 0.2

Ii I

(Imore space required, attach separate Sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Y~~····························································
(If not owner, explain your lntcttst)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ~9········-····
(Yes or No)

?il0"1'E: M\SWcr questions 1'1, 12 and J,3 If application Is {or change In use orplace of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to -transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

eludihg taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ··················-···
tA'nswer Yes or No)

12. If not, give ili>el:ow a description of existing encumbrances:
HELD BY

II

13. The use to which the w,ate'F is to b>e· applied is ·······-··-·············-········································································
(Irrigation, power. mining, manuf8ctllrinl!, domestic supplies. etc,)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

(If mor.e gpac:e requlttd, attach separate sheet)

Range
"l'ownshlp E. or W. o!

Number :Acres 'l'o Be IrrigatedNorth or South Willamette Meridian Socflon '!!,1st !'<-~'< ot SceUon -

- - -

I

- ~

-
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A F F I DA V I T

RECEIVED
FEB 151979

WATER RESOURC!S DIPI'.
SALEM. ORIGIN

7- "'10 61

•..

Ill

; ..
I '

1, B. N. Glanville, having authority to act for Becker Ranch, Inc.,

being first duly sworn, depose and say that Becker Ranch, Inc., is

the owner of a water right and the land to which it is appurtenant,

whieh is for the use of water from Indian Creek (Sauth Fork) for

irrigation of 3.7 acres in 3'W% $W1/4, 5.3 acres in SE SI; of Section

8; 0.5 acre in NA NW of Section 17; and 0.6 acre in NE NWand
4.0 ac:rres in NW; NE of Section 18, Township 18 South, Range 40 East,

W.M., with a date of priority of 1884, being that part of the right

described by the certificate recorded at page 6989, Volume 7, State
Record of later Right Certificates, providing for use of water from

Indian Creek (South Fork) NOT involved in water Fight transfer appli­

cation No. 4061; that Becker Ranch, Inc., has abandoned any and all

interest in and to said portion of the water right and requests the

same be canceled.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2
d!a;y 0f ~4eAo 1~ , 1919 .

B.N. Glanville, President
Becker Ranch, Inc.

Subscribed and sworn to before me his 3 aay of~Y<Mp~ 1979.

Notary Publie for Oregon

,,



r

),

I\

14. Reasons for the proposed ehanges aire ...)\p_plicant ..installed. over 8000' of.............................................................................

.buried..2". PVCpipe.to.maintain.a.differance..ofelevation of 114 feet...................................................................................

...This.develops..over..5O...Abs...pres.sure..to..operatewheel andbandsprinklers

.......by.gravity..Saves.approximately..508. onwaterdemand................

16. The water whll be completely applied to the proposed use on o:r before ~~~Y. t~1.~ .

N6TE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEF©RE AND AF'PER LOCATIONS OF THE J?CDINT OF D]VERSJ:ON AND/OR J?LACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MA'.¥ BE.

1<..aa.Ag.-.a,4.h2.2%..•A,,he attest here, eme
first duly sworn, depose and say that ] have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents tbere0f and that the statements ther:einmade are trne and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

· " . . '7,~ , . } . . , 7In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this........... day of~ , ilJ!L .

·····························~21~~ _ .
(,Name of nppllcantl

Subscribed and sworn t0 h>e:fo11e me 1lhls ....7!!..... day of ....~•·····························• 19.'J.(

--~--~---··---·-····--N0TARY PUBt.lCFOROBEG.ON

,.

[Notarial Seal]

..
,

Mycommissionexpires...£"/1...f./f...~ _ .
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: POD

l?©W

-sw"

..,..,, 2-..e z
"" -- -I lilse lff@,lli ·\:.J:f.irueih'.F©,\ffl\Ship Range Section ·F@Gll"iY, /11..cr::rJ.?e Tract Transfer MadeI
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-- - -- - - -- - -
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I
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

point of diversion of water from South Fork

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPL[CATION NO.

RECEIVED
MAY2 91979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Indian Creek.

4061

I, AK'.~L'. ,dL:-t"t"?". kL , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent iratenmed within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was a€€0m~l1sRed ~Y ~ 19~

(Mail to the later Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



....
STATE OF OREGON IN17EROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION E>AliE: Fil 27 __,

IN THE NAME OF Becker Ranch, Inc.

RECEIVEO
APR301979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

FROM: Frank Elfering, Watermaster

SUBJECT: . WA'rnR R]GH!F TRANSFER APPLTCATION NO. 4061

In my opinion the proposed change in ad<!l'1 p0int of diversion from So. Fork Indian Cr.

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOP#EE±EESE±EE-n##eY to an existing water right.

lrleadgate noitices -ltW'J: HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sou:rces which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?to.
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion . . .

X (2) Wnen in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary ...

* The appxoval of this transfer appl'.ication would result in injury to other water

rights because-------------------------------=---

**
or initials
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FERAPPLICATIONSNOS.

4060 &4061
is given hereby that applica­

~W. ,e been filed in the office of'4~~er Resources Director bysckerRanch, Inc., for approval of a
changein point of diversion from
Malheur River and for approval of an
additioiia! point of diversion from
Southltork Indian Creek, pursuant to
the provisions of ORS 540.510 to
540.530.
The certificate recorded at page

6872,Volume 7, State Record ofWater
Right Certificates, in the name of Joe
Carter, describes a right which inclu­
des theuse of water from Malheur R.
for irrigation of 7.S ac in NE SE, Publ
5.0 ac in NW SE of Sec 31; 7.0 ac r
inNWNW,4.5 ac inSWNW
& 4.0 ac in NW SWof Sec 32, T
20S, R 39E, WM, with a date of
priority of 1906. Water for said right is I
diverted, through the Carter Ditch,
from a point located 400 ft N from the I
NW Comer of the NE NW of Sec ~
31, being within the SE SWofSec
30, T 20S, R 39E, WM.

By transfer application No. 4060,
the applicant herein proposes to

I change the point of diversion of water
on Malheur R. and, without loss of fl!I&

' priority, to hereafter irrigate the lands

ii#jjzsj@;ye@sip
Corner of Sec 31, being within the
NE SEof Sec 31, T 20S, R 39E,
WM.
The certificate recorded at page ,

6989, Volume 7 of said record, in the
name of Pacific Livestock Company,
describes a right which includes the
use o;,zer from Indian Cr (So. Fk.)
for in ion of 12.8 ac in SW1/4

«« ear e

vale, orecon March lb 179

RECEIVED
T o M A L HEU R E NTERPRI S E , Dr . MAR 16 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

To publishing attached Leg_al Noti_Ge In 3 issues $60.76
STATE OF OREGON )
County of Malheur )ss.

I, Wa:cren G, Auyer being first duly sworn, depose
and say that I am the Forernan Publisher of the printers ot The Malheur Ent erprise,
which is a weekly newspaper of general circulation, printed and published in Vale in said
county and state that such newspaper is made up of at least four pages of eight columns
each and at least 21 inches in depth of matter; that such newspaper was regularly and
uninterruptedly published each week for at least twelve consecutive months immediately

preceding the fiITst publieatiion af attaclied Legal Notice and has more than 200

bona fide subscribers within said county; that the Leg-a) N0tj ee
of which the one hereto attached is a true and cor,rect copy as printed, was published in
the regular and entire issue of said newspaper, and not in any supplement thereof, once

each week for 3 successive and consecutive weeks, being published__3L..----­
times commencing with the issue dated the 2thday ot Fel>.;ruacy , 19,]9__

and ending with the issue dated the. l]th day of_IF"•y,19Z9.
That _the amount_of, chary8 actually made and to b4 coll9get; such newspaper for

such publication is$ 60 •(6



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.fi., SALEM, OREGON 97310

H. B. Glanville, President
Becker Ranch, [nc.
Bex 776
Vale, Oregon 97918

RE: Files Nos. T-4060, T-4061

PHONE 378-3066

IDear Mr. Glanville:

Your corrected water right transfer application No. 4061 and
supporting map were received December 11, 1978. We also received
your affidavit pr0viding for cancellation of part of your water right
for use of water from Malheur River.

I am enclosing another affidavit of abandonment for you to
e0mplete and submit. This affidavit will provide for clearing oyr
records of that portion of the right to use water from Indian Creek
described by certificate 6989 but not covered by your transfer appli­
cation Ne. 4061.

Upon receipt of the properly completed affidavit, we will
prepare the n0t:itee of the proposed changes for publication. Please
advise us which newspaper that is printed and has general circulation
in Malheur County you prefer that we use.

Sincerely,

l'layne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:lcj



ROBERT W. STR,I\UB
GOVt•-

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
55S 13th STREET !'!J.E., SALEM, @RE6©N 97310 f!HONE 378-3066

November 17, 1978

B. H. Glanvi11e, P:residnet
Becker Ranch, Inc.
Box 776
Vale, Oregon 97918

RE: Files No. T-4060, T-4061

Dear Mr. Glanville:

Your superceding water :rig'llt trans·fer applieation No. 4061, along
with a new map prepared on tracing paper, was received October 30, 1978.
We also received your water right transfer application No. 4060 and sap­
porting map October 19, 1978.

Transfer application No. 4060 now appears to be in satisfactory
form. l':lbwe11er, we will need some clarification in regard to transfer ap­
plication No. 4061; and it will be n,eeessa:ry that the affidavit of applicant
section be comp1e-ted 0efo:re a notary.

Toe a:e'l'eage illustrated on the map supporting transfer appl:i!cation
No. 21!06! for the right desc:l'ibed by certifieate 6989 is not in agre·emenrt with
the acreage listed in the application. Either the map> ©iii Item N0. 8 on the
application must be amended to be iR agre·ement.

If the portion of the water right (14.1 acres) listed in Item No. 8,
but not shown on the map, will not be included, and if this portion of the
water right is no longer valid, we can prepare the necessary affidavit of
abandonment for you to complete and submit.

I am returning yow transfer application No. 4061 and supporting map
for completion.

Sincerely,

--Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO: lej



ROBERT W STRAUB
Govttoe

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM , OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

October 9, 1978

B. N. Glanville, President
Becker Ranch, Inc.
Box 776
Vale, Oregon 97918

Dear Mr. Glanville:

Your water right transfer applications for approval of changes in
points of diversion from Malheur River and South Fork Indian Creek, to­
gether with two supporting maps and fees of $134.60, were received October
3, 1978. Our receipts No. 6506 and 6507 are enclosed.

The transfer application proposing the change in point of diver­
sion from Malheur River has been assigned number 4060 and appears to be in
satisfactory form. You have nQted in the remarks section of this applica­
tion that the right for 4.0 acres in. SE¼ M-f<i J;ia,s been all:>an.done<d and that the
acreage in Section 29 is under different ownership.

The water right <ileserihed by certificate 6872 also included a right
to irrigate 5. 0 ac:res in SW1/4 NE¼ of Section 31, T 20S, R 39E, I\'.~!. Will you
:please advise us of the status of this portion of the right? If you own
the said 5.0 acres and this portion of the right has also been abandoned,
the enclosed affidavit of abandonment should be properly completed before a
notary and returned to this office. However, if the acreage was omitted from
your transfer application and map, they should be amended.

I do not understand completely your proposal as descJ?ibed in your
transfer application for an additional point of diversion from South Fork
Indian Creek. This transfer application has been assigned number 4061.

The certificate and permit numbers listed in item No. 3 of transfer
application No. 40·6!1; are numbers relative to permits and certificates which,
except for portions of permit No. 21534 (certificate 33456) and certificate
6989, describe sources other than South Fork Indian Creek. Some of the
acreage listen on the second page is also supplied water from sources other
than South Fork Indian Creel<.

If you intend an additional point pf diversion for the existing water



Glanville/Becker Ranch
File No. T-4060, T-4061
page 2

\

rights which presently provided for the use of water from South Fork Indian
Creek from the point of diversion described in item No. 6 of your applica­
tion, it should be amended by describing a proposed additional point of
diversion for the use of water from South Fork Indian Creek for the irriga­
tion of acreage described in certificate 6989 where the right is still
valid and for irrigation of acreage, being the 26.5 acres listed as being
supplied a primary source, as described in certificate 33456. The point of
diversion for stored water is at the dam, so the reservoir should not be
included as a source in your application.

I am enclosing an application to which I have made penciled entries
based on information from your supporting map and information from our
records for those portions of the water rights that appear to be involved
described by certificates 6989 and 33456. Please review this application.
If it accurately describes your proposed use of water, it may be redone in
ink, or typed, and submitted as a superseding application. However, if
you propose other changes or have questions, please contact me by telephone
via our toll-free number: 1-800-452-7813. Or you may wish to contact
Frank Elfering, our representative for your area. His office is located at
the Malheur County Courthouse in Vale and his telephone number is 473-3930.

I am returning both of your applications and the supporting maps
for completion. Please refer any correspondence to files No. T-4060 and
T-4061.

Sincerely,

layne J. Overcash
\'later Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
cc: Frank Elfering, lWatermaster
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